CALL: +1 561-848-4311	 www.solitrondevices.com	 EMAIL: sales@solitrondevices.com
2N3957 | 2N3958
Dual Matched N-Channel JFET - 1
1
Gate
Source
Drain 2
3

Operating Junction Temperature TJ -55 to 150 °C
Storage Temperature TSTG -65 to 175 °C
ORDERING GUIDE
Part Number 2N3957, 2N3958
Description -50V Dual Matched N-Channel JFET
DESCRIPTION
The -50V 2N3957 and 2N3958 matched pair JFET’s are targeted
for high input impedance applications for mid to high frequency
designs.
Gate leakages are typically 10pA at room temperatures. Parts
are matched down to 5mV.
The TO-71 package is hermetically sealed and suitable for
military applications. Custom specifications, matching, and
packaging options are available.
TX, TXV, and S-Level Screening Available - Consult Factory.
Bottom View
0.195 (4.95)
0.175 (4.45)
0.210 (5.33)
0.170 (4.32)
0.500 (12.70) min
0.030 (0.76) max
0.021 (0.53)
0.016 (0.41)Ø
0.230 (5.84)
0.210 (5.31)
0.1 (2.54)
0.05 (1.27)
0.05 (1.27)
45°
0.046 (1.17)
0.036 (0.91)
0.048 (1.22)
0.028 (0.71)
1
2 3
4
5
67
8
0.195 (4.95)
0.175 (4.45)
0.210 (5.33)
0.170 (4.32)
0.500 (12.70) min
0.030 (0.76) max
0.021 (0.53)
0.016 (0.41)Ø
0.230 (5.84)
0.210 (5.31)
0.1 (2.54)
0.05 (1.27)
0.05 (1.27)
45°
0.046 (1.17)
0.036 (0.91)
0.048 (1.22)
0.028 (0.71)
1
2 3
4
5
67
8
FEATURES
TYPICAL NOISE: 6 NV/√HZ
LOW CISS: 3.5PF TYPICAL
HIGH INPUT IMPEDANCE
REPLACEMENT FOR OTHER 2N3957,8 PARTS